Michael P. Callagy County Manager/ Clerk of the Board

County Government Center

400 County Center, 1st Floor Redwood City, CA 94063 650-363-4153 T 650-363-1916 F www.smcgov.org

January 18, 2018 (Updated March 10, 2022)

For Immediate Release - Notice of Vacancy

Design Review Committee – Coastside

President of the Board of Supervisors Don Horsley announced that applications are being accepted for appointment to the Design Review Committee – Coastside. There are currently seven (7) vacancies on the Committee representing:

- One (1) Alternate Architect Representative
- One (1) Miramar Representative (see map attached)
- One (1) Alternate Miramar Representative (see map attached)
- One (1) Moss Beach Community Representative (see map attached)
- One (1) Alternate Moss Beach Community Representative (see map attached)
- One (1) Alternate Princeton Community Representative (see map attached)
- One (1) El Granada Community Representative (see map attached)

The Design Review Committee – Coastside consists of 13 members: two licensed architects or landscape architects; one alternate licensed architect or landscape architect, and two residents (one representative, and one alternate representative) who live in each of the following unincorporated MidCoast communities: Montara, Moss Beach, El Granada, Princeton, and Miramar. Princeton positions are an exception and can be held by residents in any of the listed unincorporated MidCoast communities. *PLEASE SEE ATTACHED PAGES FOR MAPS OF COMMUNITY BOUNDARIES*

The Design Review Committee was established by County ordinance to review building plans for new development in certain unincorporated communities of the County which are zoned Design Review (DR). Meetings are held on the 2nd Thursday of the month at 1:30 p.m. at Granada Community Services District meeting room, 504 Avenue Alhambra 3rd Floor, El Granada.

Applications will be received on an ongoing basis and can be obtained from Sherry Golestan, Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, 400 County Center, Redwood City, sgolestan@smcgov.org or by calling (650) 363-4609. The web application also available online at the County website: https://bnc.smcgov.org/vacancies. For information about this committee, contact Camille Leung, Committee Liaison, at 650-363-1826 or cleung@smcgov.org. For information about this release, contact Sherry Golestan, Deputy Clerk of the Board, at (650) 363-4609 or sgolestan@smcgov.org.

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO